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October 15,2003 

Mr. Patrick D. Crocker, Esquire 
Early, Lennon, Crocker & Bartosiewicz, P.L.C. 
900 Commercial Building 
Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007-4752 

Re: Docket 030876-TI Compliance Investigation of IBGH Communications, 
LLC, for apparent violations of Section 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes. 

Dear MI. Crocker: 

This letter will confirm our telephone conversation of Tuesday, October 14,2003. 

As you are aware, your client, IBGH Communications, LLC ("IBGH), is not in compliance 
with 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes. In order for IBGH to comply with aforementioned 
statutes, it must complete the following: 

1. File a tariff and register with the Florida Public Service Commission ("FPSC") by 
November 3,2003; 
Respond to the attached consumer complaint by November 3,2003; and 
Submit a settlement offer in lieu of the $25,000, penalty by October 22,2003 

2. 
3. 

Should you require any further assistance, please contact me at (850) 413-6236. 
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